
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOWN OF EXETER 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE APPLICATION 
MONDAY, APRIL 1, 2024, 7:00 P.M. 

 
Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing is scheduled to be held before 

the Exeter Town Council during the Regular Meeting of the Exeter Town Council, 
on Monday, April 1, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., in the Exeter Public Library Program 
Room, 773 Ten Rod Road, Exeter, Rhode Island.  
 

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider the application of Robert 
Burns, on behalf of the Southern New England Truck Pullers Association, who 
has applied for a Public Entertainment License in order to hold truck and garden 
tractor pulls, with food vendors, from 9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., on the northern 
portion of town-owned Reynolds Field, located on South Road, Exeter, Rhode 
Island, on the following dates: 

      
  Saturday, May 18, 2024           Rain date:  Sunday, May 19, 2024 
  Saturday, June 22, 2024     Rain date:  Sunday, June 23, 2024 

Saturday, July 27, 2024   Rain date:  Sunday, July 28, 2024 
Saturday, Sept 14, 2024  Rain date:  Sunday, Sept 15, 2024 
Saturday, Oct 12, 2024   Rain date:  Sunday, Oct 13, 2024 

 
At the Public Hearing, all interested parties may speak for or against  

the license application. 
 
 If communications assistance or other accommodation is required or 
necessary to ensure equal participation, please contact the Exeter Town Clerk’s 
Office two business days prior to the meeting during normal business hours, 9:00 
a.m. to 4:00 p.m., at (401) 294-3891, Ext 9, or clerk@exeterri.gov.  The Exeter 
Public Library is handicapped accessible. 
 
                                                                        Lynn M. Hawkins, CMC 
                                                                        Town Clerk 
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